

## Procurement of Plant Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Lot 1: 400 kV Ratmate Substation and works at Lapsiphedi and New

Hetauda Substations
Lot 2: 400 kV New Butwal Substation
Lot 3: 400 kV New Damauli Substation
(MCA-N/ETP/CB/004)

## **ADDENDUM #5**

Date of issue: 12 July 2023

This Addendum No. 3 modifies respective portions of the Bidding Document issued on 24 March 2023 and amended through Addendum No. 1 on 04 April 2023, Addendum No. 2 on 30 May 2023, Addendum No. 3 on 06 June 2023 and Addendum No. 4 on 10 July 2023. The changes, as indicated below, are effective on the date of issue of this Addendum.

Except as expressly amended by this Addendum, all other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document - issued on 24 March 2023 and amended through Addendum No. 1 issued on 04 April 2023, Addendum No. 2 on 30 May 2023, Addendum No. 3 on 06 June 2023 and Addendum No. 4 on 10 July 2023 remains unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

SN	Pages/Paragraph	Amendments
1.	Part 1: Page 2, Specific	04 August 2023
	Procurement Notice (SPN), Submission Deadline,	has been replaced by:  04 September 2023
	Addendum 3 of the Bidding Document	of September 2023
2.	Part 1: Page 3, Specific Procurement Notice (SPN), Addendum 3 of	Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45)) on 04 August 2023. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address below on 04 August 2023 at 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45)). All bids shall be

the Bidding Document

accompanied by a *Bid Security* in the amount of US\$425,000 for Lot 1, US\$260,000 for Lot 2 and US\$270,000 for Lot 3 and it shall be valid until 28 April 2024.

Contact Information:

The address(es) referred to above is (are):	The specific location/venue for submission of bids will be timely notified to all registered bidders via email and posted at MCA-Nepal web page.
Attn:	Procurement Agent
E-mail:	MCANepalPA@dt-global.com
Website:	https://mcanp.org/

## has been replaced by:

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45)) on 04 September 2023. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address below on 04 September 2023 at 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45)). All bids shall be accompanied by a *Bid Security* in the amount of US\$425,000 for Lot 1, US\$260,000 for Lot 2 and US\$270,000 for Lot 3 and it shall be valid until 29 May 2024.

Contact information:

The address(es) referred to above is (are):	The specific location/venue for submission of bids will be timely notified to all registered bidders via email and posted at MCA-Nepal web page.
Attn:	Procurement Agent
E-mail:	MCANepalPA@dt-global.com
Website:	https://mcanp.org/

Part 1: Page 47 & 48, Section II. Bid Data Sheet, ITB 8.1, Addendum 3 of the Bidding Document

3.

To request clarification of this Bidding Document only, the Employer's address is:

Attention: Procurement Agent of Millennium Challenge Account Nepal Address: 2nd& 3rd Floor, East Wing, Lal Durbar Convention Centre, Yak & Yeti Complex, Durbar Marg, Kathmandu
Nepal

Email: MCANepalPA@dt-global.com

		Clarifications may be requested by e-mail not later than 50 days (15 June 2023) before the deadline for Bid submission, so that responses to the last set of requests for clarifications received can be issued to all Bidders not later than 30 days (05 July 2023) before the deadline for Bid submission.
		has been replaced by:
		To request clarification of this Bidding Document only, the Employer's address is:
		Attention: Procurement Agent of Millennium Challenge Account Nepal Address: 2nd& 3rd Floor, East Wing, Lal Durbar Convention Centre, Yak & Yeti Complex, Durbar Marg, Kathmandu Nepal
		Email: MCANepalPA@dt-global.com
		Clarifications may be requested by e-mail not later than 52 days (14 July 2023) before the deadline for Bid submission, so that responses to the last set of requests for clarifications received can be issued to all Bidders not later than 31 days (04 August 2023) before the deadline for Bid submission.
	Part 1: Page 52, Section II. Bid Data Sheet, ITB 19.1, Addendum 3 of the Bidding Document	The Bid validity period shall be 240 days, until 31 March 2024.
4.		has been replaced by:
		The Bid validity period shall be 240 days, until 01 May 2024.
	Part 1: Page 53, Section II. Bid Data Sheet, ITB 23.1, Addendum 3 of the Bidding Document	The address for Bid submission is:
		Attention: Procurement Agent of Millennium Challenge Account Nepal The specific location/venue for submission of bids will be timely notified to all registered bidders and posted at MCA-Nepal web page.
		The deadline for Bid submission is:
_		Date: <u>04 August 2023</u>
5.		Time: 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45))
		has been replaced by:
		The address for Bid submission is:
		Attention: Procurement Agent of Millennium Challenge Account Nepal The specific location/venue for submission of bids will be timely notified to all

		registered bidders and posted at MCA-Nepal web page.
		The deadline for Bid submission is:
		Date: 04 September 2023
		Time: 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45))
		The Bid opening shall take place at:
		The specific location/venue for the bids opening will be timely notified to all registered bidders via email and posted at MCA-Nepal web page.
		Date: 04 August 2023
	Part 1: Page 53 & 54, Section II. Bid	Time: 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45))
6.	Data Sheet, ITB 26.1, Addendum 3 of the Bidding	has been replaced by:
	Document	The Bid opening shall take place at:
		The specific location/venue for the bids opening will be timely notified to all registered bidders via email and posted at MCA-Nepal web page.
		Date: 04 September 2023
		Time: 13:00 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45))

`